
Recusal Determinations for the Council's June 2021 Virtual Meeting 

From: Demian Schane - NOAA Federal <demian.schane@noaa.gov> 
Date: Thu, May 20, 2021 at 1:46 PM 
Subject: Recusal Determinations for the Council's April 2021 Virtual Meeting 
To: Simon Kinneen <simon@nsedc.com>, Andy Mezirow <graylight@alaskan.net>, Craig Cross 
<craigc@starboats.com>, <douglas.vincent-lang@alaska.gov>, Cora Campbell <cora.campbell@ 
silverbayseafoods.com>, Nicole Kimball <nicolek@pspafish.net>, Rachel Baker <rachel.baker@alaska.gov>, Jonathon 
Gerken <jonathon_gerken@fws.gov>, Karla Bush <karla.bush@alaska.gov>, John Jensen <i.fishjensen@gmail.com>, 
<dhanson@psmfc.org>, Steve Marx (slmarx@msn.com) <slmarx@msn.com>, Bill Tweit <tweitwmt@dfw.wa.gov>, 
<allison.j.caputo@uscg.mil>, David Witherell <david.witherell@noaa.gov>, Diana Evans - NOAA Affiliate 
<diana.evans@noaa.gov>, Kenny Down <kennydown@comcast.net>, Jim Balsiger <jim.balsiger@noaa.gov>, Glenn 
Merrill <glenn.merrill@noaa.gov>, <weinsteinis@state.gov>, Anne Marie Eich - NOAA Federal 
<annemarie.eich@noaa.gov>, Brennell, Jason A CAPT <jason.a.brennell@uscg.mil>, Alicia Miller - NOAA Federal 
<alicia.m.miller@noaa.gov> 
Cc: Kristen Gustafson - NOAA Federal <kristen.l.gustafson@noaa.gov>, Adam Issenberg - NOAA Federal 
<adam.issenberg@noaa.gov>, Lauren Smoker <lauren.smoker@noaa.gov>, Josh Fortenbery 
<joshua.fortenbery@noaa.gov>, Molly Watson - NOAA Federal <molly.watson@noaa.gov> 

Dear Council Members: 

NOAA General Counsel’s Alaska Section has examined the Council's June 2021 draft agenda for recusal issues. None of 
the agenda items constitutes a "Council decision" as that term is defined in regulations at 50 C.F.R. § 600.235(a). 
Therefore, no recusal determinations are required. 

Please contact me if you have any questions or would like more information. 

Thank you, 

Demian 

-- 
Demian A. Schane 
Chief, Alaska Section 
NOAA, Office of General Counsel 
P.O. Box 21109 
Juneau, AK 99802-1109 
907-586-7027 (direct)
907-209-2632 (mobile)
demian.schane@noaa.gov
Pronouns: he, him, his
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